
 Emergency Room Diversion Grants: Awarded 4/15/08    

State Name Project Name FY 2008 
Allocation 

FY 2009 
Allocation 

Total 
Funded 

Colorado (2)  $923,800 $892,300 $1,816,100 
 San Luis Valley Region $455,000 $435,000 $890,000 
 Pike Peak Region $468,800 $457,300 $926,100 

Connecticut Solution to Reduce Non-Emergent Medicaid Visits to the Emergency Department and Establish Primary Care 
Alternatives 

$486,864 $306,694 $793,558 

Georgia Georgia Alternative Non-Emergency Services Provider Project $1,500,000 $1,000,000 $2,500,000 

Illinois Emergency Room Diversion Program $1,582,000 $424,000 $2,006,000 

Indiana Indiana Partnership for Alternatives to Emergency Room Services $189,315 $1,421,065 $1,610,380 

Louisiana Operation REDIRECT: A Redirection Management Approach for Establishing Networks of Alternate Non-
Emergency Services Providers 

$1,143,526 $2,626,127 $3,769,653 

Massachusetts Massachusetts Medicaid Emergency Room Diversion $2,303,217 $2,303,217 $4,606,434 
Maryland Improving Access to Care by Reducing Inappropriate Use of Emergency Rooms While Promoting Community 

Alternatives 
$732,216 $1,056,979 $1,789,195 

Michigan (2)  $476,304 $22,500 $498,804 
 Montcalm Area Health Center/Spectrum Health United Memorial Hospital $250,000 $0 $250,000 

 Hamilton Community Health Network, Inc./Hurley Medical Center $226,304 $22,500 $248,804 
Missouri Primary Care Home Initiative $1,456,680 $269,394 $1,726,074 

New Jersey Community Partnership for ED Express Care and Case Management $2,502,500 $2,327,500 $4,830,000 

North Carolina North Carolina's Alternative Non-Emergency Provider Program $1,371,625 $888,906 $2,260,531 

North Dakota North Dakota's Emergency Diversion Project $146,244 $141,256 $287,500 

Oklahoma Community Health Centers Inc. Emergency Room Diversion Project $519,356 $511,180 $1,030,536 



 2

Pennsylvania Establishment of Alternative Non-Emergency Service Providers, Emergency Department Triage and 
Improved Access to Non-Emergency Care in McKeesport, Pennsylvania 

$919,637 $744,923 $1,664,560 

Rhode Island Alternate Non-Emergency Provider Network Project $1,800,000 $2,400,000 $4,200,000 
South Dakota (6)  $4,163,815 $3,507,384 $7,671,199 

 Sioux Falls School-Based Health Pilot $393,708 $338,314 $732,022 
 Urgent Care Clinic Development $301,859 $605,750 $907,609 
 Bennett County Hospital and Horizon Health Care, Inc. Alternate Non-Emergency Services Partnership $1,443,019 $1,070,898 $2,513,917 
 South Dakota Telehealth Urgent Care Clinic Project $301,146 $191,809 $492,955 
 Pine Ridge South Dakota Chronic Care Clinic Access $823,881 $662,358 $1,486,239 
 Developing Medical Homes on South Dakota's Pine Ridge Indian Reservation $900,202 $638,255 $1,538,457 

Tennessee (3)  $2,525,516 $1,946,724 $4,472,240 
 Haywood County Clinic $400,000 $350,000 $750,000 
 Volunteer State Health Plan Partnership $970,836 $1,397,280 $2,368,116 

 Nashville Medical Home Connection $1,154,680 $199,444 $1,354,124 

Utah Diversion of Utah Medicaid Non-Emergent Emergency Department Usage $256,115 $247,540 $503,655 

Washington Community Collaboration for Appropriate Emergency Department Care $980,469 $983,112 $1,963,581 

 Total $25,979,199 $24,020,801 $50,000,000 
 


